(Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE LLS Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attornory Docket #: L10004059 Exp. Mail #: EU187760107US		
Attorney Docket #: H0004958 Tab settings ⇔⇔ ↑ 1025	529670	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth T. Hurt	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. Internal Address: Law Dept. AB2	
Thomas M. Leard John A. Woltkamp	2,0	
Iris K. Rundle	<u> </u>	
Andrew E. Elliott Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No]	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: D.O. Roy 2245	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 2245	
Other		
Execution Date: 7/29/03; 7/29/03; 8/04/03; 7/29/03; 7/29/03	City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the 7/29/03; 7/29/03	execution date of the application is: 7/29/03; 7/29/03; 8/3/03;	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:	
Name: Miriam Jackson		
Honeywell International, Inc	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Law Dept. AB2</u>	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2245	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962-9806		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in ls a true copy of the original document.	In A	
S. Jared Pitts	14V/by 7 Any 2003	
Name of Person Signing	`Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and documents: [5]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Patent Application

08/12/2003 MGEBREM1 00000027 10637307

40.00 OP 08 FC:8021

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0767**

United States Patent Application Attorney Docket No.:H0004958 First Named Inventor: Kenneth T. Hurt

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented:

LATERAL ACCELERATION INDICATOR FOR AIRCRAFT

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:
[X] has been executed on even date herewith;
[] executed on;
[] was filed on and assigned U.S. Application Serial No ;
AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc., a [X] corporation; [] partnership
individual [] having a place of business atMorristown, N.J (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE")
and successors, assigns, and legal representatives, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional
nonprovisional, continuation, continuation in part, continued prosecution, substitute, renewal, extension
divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other patent application
inventor's certificate, or like document;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to any formal application which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under any international agreements to which the United States currently adheres and adheres to in the future, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0768 ASSIGNOR AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s)) written below by ASSIGNOR:
	Date: $7/29/63$
	Date: 121105
Kenneth T. Hurt	
CTATE OF	
STATE OF Arizona	
COUNTY OF Maricops)	
On this 29 day of July	, 2003, before me personally came the
	is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of
· ·	e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who
S	tuted the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes
therein set forth.	
OFFICIAL SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC 111 Date
OFFICIAL SEAL MARISA DAVILA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA	
MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 15, 2005	My Commission Expires: June 15, 2005
	Date: 7(19(03
Thomas M. Leard	
STATE OF Acrops	
COUNTY OF Maricas	
COUNTY OF THE TOTAL OF THE TOTA	
On this <u>74</u> day of <u>54</u> above named Thomas M. Leard when the state of	$\frac{1}{2003}$, before me personally came the no is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the same	e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who
	cuted the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes
therein set forth.	
therein set forth.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC The Sale
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: June 15, 2005
OFFICIAL SEAL	why contains son Expans.
MARISA DAVILA MARISA DAVILA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 15, 2005	

Page 2 of 4

satisfactory evidence to be the same	Date: $8/4/05$ Date: $8/4/05$ Date: $8/4/05$ Date: $8/4/05$ Date: $8/4/05$
OFFICIAL SEAL MARISA DAVILA MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 15, 2005	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 615-05
Iris K. Rundle STATE OF Arizona) COUNTY OF Maricofa)	Date: 7/09/2003
above named Iris K. Rundle who is satisfactory evidence to be the same	, 7003 , before me personally came the spersonally known by me or proved to me on the basis of individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who uted the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: June 15, 2505
	OFFICIAL SEAL MARISA DAVILA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 15, 2005

Page 3 of 4

OFFICIAL SEAL MARISA DAVIL

RECORDED: 08/07/2003

My Commission Expires: 6.15-65